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zuki Workshop

Biezenmortel (NL)

u
May 1 - May 3, 2026

Dear parents, students and teachers,

From Tst of May until 3rd of May 2026 there
will be again a workshop in the beautiful
location the “Beukenhof” in Biezenmortel.

We hope to welcome a lot of you and... this
year also violist and double bass players will
join in (if there are enough applications).

For all instrument groups there will be a great
team of teachers and we are looking forward
seeing each other again in Biezenmortel.

For any question, please send a mail to
biezenmortel@suzukimuziek.n!

On behalf of the SVN-board
Monique Dowgwillo

TEACHERS TEAM

Violin

Kirsi Patrikainen (Finland)

Ottavia Guarnaccia (Italy)

Wilfried van Gorp (Belgium)

Peter Nys (Belgium)

Brigitte van der Vuurst (Netherlands)
Altviool*

Peter Nys (Belgium)

Brigitte van der Vuurst (Netherlands)
Cello

Daan de Vos (Belgium)

Brendan Conroy (Netherlands)

Gerda Marijs (Netherlands)
Flute

Sarah Hanley (Great Brittain)

Britta Roscher (Germany)

Gerda Thorn (Netherlands)

Rieneke Weber (Netherlands)

Cathrine de Mos-Starberg (Netherlands)
Double Bass*

Antonello Peretto (ltaly)

Norma Brooks (Netherlands)
CML Liesbeth Bloemsaat-Voerknecht

(Nederland)

*Only if there are enough applications

APPLICATIONS/EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT

You can apply through the SVN-website
www.suzukimuziek.nl from October 2025
until 1st of April 2026. Later applications pay
50 euro extra. Early Bird Discount available
with application and payment until 31st of
December 2025.

Restitution with annulation 100% until 1st of
December 2025, 50% until 1st of March en 0%
from 1st of March 2026.

For each student there should be one adult
person responsible. Students from age 14 are
allowed to come without a parent.

Keep in mind: also then and in all cases,
parents stay responsible for their children!




Vrijdag

PROGRAM

16.00-18.00 Arrival

18.00
19.00
20.15

Saturday

9.00
9.40
10.40
11.40
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.15
16.00
16.45
17.00
18.00
20.00

Sunday

9.00
9.25
10.10
10.50
11.05
12.00

13.00
14.30
16.00

Soup and bread

Play-in

Workshop improvisation with
Jasper le Clerq for students
from age 12 and older

Tonalisation

Group classes

Group classes

Break

Solo Concert

Lunch

Masterclasses
Orchestra/CML/Group classes
Orchestra/CML/Group classes
Break

Solo Concert

Diner

Parents evening

Tonalisation

Group classes

Group classes

Break

Orchestra/CML

Concert Pré-twinklers/CML/
Orchestra

Lunch

Final Concert

Finish

PRE-TWINKLERS, LITTLE BIRDS AND
YOUNGER BROTHERS / SISTERS

For very young students (3-6) who just
started playing an instrument (or even not
yet started), we offer CML lessons. CML
means Children’s Music Lab: we will work
on rhythms, singing repertoire and games
for motoric skills, which will be needed for
playing an musical instrument.

MASTERCLASS

Students from book 3 have the possibility to
follow a Masterclass. Costs are € 30,- extra
per student. Places are limited.

SOLO CONCERT

Of course there will be solo concert.
Applications will be done through the home
teacher. The piece to be played should be
played in tempo and preferably already be
played before at an earlier concert.

PRICES * **

EARLY BIRD / PRICES AFTER 31ST OF DEC. 2025
Accomodation

Logies adults €190/ 200
Loegies child 8+ €185 /195
Logies child until age 7 €135 /145

(2 nights, dinners, breakfast and lunch and
free coffee/tea)

Lessons

Group classes £ 115/ 125

Reduction 2nd child € 10 /10

Reduction 3rd child € 20/20
Pre-Twinkle (incl. CML) € 75/85
Masterclass € 30/ 35

* If the prices are for you personally not affordable,
you can contact the organisation via biezenmortel@
suzukimuziek.nl and we will discuss the possibilities for
an reduction.

** For the project “Biezenmortel for everybody” it
would be very much appreciate if some people, who
can afford it, transfer some extra money to help other
families with lower incomes, so they can also join the
workshop in Biezenmortel.




