Suzuki Workshop

Biezenmortel (NL)
May 1 - May 3, 2026



Dear parents, students and teachers,

From 1st of May until 3rd of May 2026 there will be again a workshop in the beautiful location the "Beukenhof" in Biezenmortel.

We hope to welcome a lot of you and... this year also violist and double bass players will join in (if there are enough applications).

For all instrument groups there will be a great team of teachers and we are looking forward seeing each other again in Biezenmortel.

For any question, please send a mail to biezenmortel@suzukimuziek.nl

On behalf of the SVN-board Monique Dowgwillo

TEACHERS TEAM

Violin

Kirsi Patrikainen (Finland)
Ottavia Guarnaccia (Italy)
Wilfried van Gorp (Belgium)
Peter Nys (Belgium)
Brigitte van der Vuurst (Netherlands)

Altviool*

Peter Nys (Belgium) Brigitte van der Vuurst (Netherlands)

Cello

Daan de Vos (Belgium) Brendan Conroy (Netherlands) Gerda Marijs (Netherlands)

Flute

Sarah Hanley (Great Brittain)
Britta Roscher (Germany)
Gerda Thorn (Netherlands)
Rieneke Weber (Netherlands)
Cathrine de Mos-Starberg (Netherlands)

Double Bass*

Antonello Peretto (Italy) Norma Brooks (Netherlands)

CML Liesbeth Bloemsaat-Voerknecht (Nederland)

*Only if there are enough applications



APPLICATIONS/EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT

You can apply through the SVN-website www.suzukimuziek.nl from October 2025 until 1st of April 2026. Later applications pay 50 euro extra. Early Bird Discount available with application and payment until 31st of December 2025.

Restitution with annulation 100% until 1st of December 2025, 50% until 1st of March en 0% from 1st of March 2026.

For each student there should be one adult person responsible. Students from age 14 are allowed to come without a parent.

Keep in mind: also then and in all cases, parents stay responsible for their children!





PROGRAM

Vrijdag

16.00-18.00 Arrival

18.00	Soup and bread
19.00	Play-in
20.15	Workshop improvisation with
	Jasper le Clerq for students
	from age 12 and older

Saturday

9.00	Tonalisation
9.40	Group classes
10.40	Group classes
11.40	Break
12.00	Solo Concert
13.00	Lunch
14.00	Masterclasses
15.15	Orchestra/CML/Group classes
16.00	Orchestra/CML/Group classes
16.45	Break
17.00	Solo Concert
18.00	Diner
20.00	Parents evening

Sunday

9.00	Tonalisation
9.25	Group classes
10.10	Group classes
10.50	Break
11.05	Orchestra/CML
12.00	Concert Pré-twinklers/CML/
	Orchestra
13.00	Lunch
14.30	Final Concert
16.00	Finish

PRE-TWINKLERS, LITTLE BIRDS AND YOUNGER BROTHERS / SISTERS

For very young students (3-6) who just started playing an instrument (or even not yet started), we offer CML lessons. CML means Children's Music Lab: we will work on rhythms, singing repertoire and games for motoric skills, which will be needed for playing an musical instrument.

MASTERCLASS

Students from book 3 have the possibility to follow a Masterclass. Costs are € 30,- extra per student. Places are limited.

SOLO CONCERT

Of course there will be solo concert. Applications will be done through the home teacher. The piece to be played should be played in tempo and preferably already be played before at an earlier concert.



PRICES *, **

EARLY BIRD / PRICES AFTER 31ST OF DEC. 2025

Accomodation

Logies adults	€ 190 / 200		
Loegies child 8+	€ 185 / 195		
Logies child until age 7	€ 135 / 145		
(2 nights, dinners, breakfast and lunch and			
free coffee/tea)			

Lessons

Group classes	€ 115/ 125
Reduction 2nd child	€ 10 / 10
Reduction 3rd child	€ 20/20
Pre-Twinkle (incl. CML)	€ 75/85
Masterclass	€ 30/35

- * If the prices are for you personally not affordable, you can contact the organisation via biezenmortel@ suzukimuziek.nl and we will discuss the possibilities for an reduction.
- ** For the project "Biezenmortel for everybody" it would be very much appreciate if some people, who can afford it, transfer some extra money to help other families with lower incomes, so they can also join the workshop in Biezenmortel.

